	CHANGE ORDER		No.	1	
			Dated:	1/16/2024	
OWNER'S Contract No.:		ENGINEER'S Proj	ect No.:	235576	
Project:	CONSTITUTION DR SHO	ORT CONSTITUTION	I REHAB		
CONTRACTOR:	AMETHYS	T CONSTRUCTION,	INC.		
Contract For:	Roadway Rehabilitation	Contract Date:			
To:	AMETHYST CONSTRUC Contractor	TION, INC.			
You are directed to make	e the changes noted below in the	subject Contract:			
			City of West M Owner	lonroe	
		By: Dated:	Staci Albritton M January		
Nature of Changes:	Asphalt patching of base failu	res and existing concrete	patch that has shifted	during construction.	
Enclosures:	Change Order #1 Detail				
These changes result in th	e following adjustments to the Cont	ract Price and Contract Ti	me:		
Contract Price Prior to This	s Change Order:	\$_	935,675.10		
Net (Increase) Resulting from this Change Order:		\$	22,915.90		
Current Contract Price Including this Change Order:		\$	958,591.00		
	Page 1				

Contract Time Prior to This Change Order:	30	Days
Net (Add) Resulting from This Change Order:	2	Days
Current Contract Time Including This Change Order:	32	Days

The Above Changes Are Recommended:		S. E. HUEY CO. Project Engineer			
	Ву:	Brad Anzalone, P.E.			
	Date:				
The above Changes Are Approved As Recommended:		City of West Monroe Owner			
	Ву:	Staci Albritton Mitchell - Mayor			
	Date:				
The above Changes Are Accepted:		Amethyst Construction, Inc. Contractor			
	By: Date:				

SMGR0005

	Louisiana		001	
Department of Transportation and Development Change Order Report		Date:	12/15/2023	
S.P. NO.	H.014689.6	F.A.P. NO.	H014689	
Name:	CONSTITUTION DR-SHORT CONSTITUTION REHAB	Primary Parish:	Ouachita	
		Category 2 / 2J		
This change order requires an LADOTD authorizer				
This change order requires an LADOTD Area Engineer authorizer				

PURPOSE: The purpose of this change order is add a new item not included in original contract.

SCOPE: SPN H.014689.6 Constitution Dr. - Short Constitution Rehab in Ouachita Parish. The scope of the project is to resurface 0.700 miles of Constitution/Short Constitution in West Monroe. The project includes grading, milling asphaltic concrete, pavement patching, in-place cement treated base course, asphalt concrete overlay, and related work.

EXPLANATION: During the pavement operation, an exisitng concrete patch began to move and break apart. Also, two small areas of the new soil cement showed signs of failure. The concrete patch and these two areas will be removed and replaced with a full depth asphalt patch.

ATTACHMENTS: CWS Price and days request.

COST: Increase of \$22,915.90. The pricing for the new item was provided by the contractor and was based on a negotiated price which was comparable to the weighted statewide average for this item.

SPECIFICATIONS: This Change Order does not alter any Specifications.

TIME: There will be two additional days added as a result of this Change Order.

FUNDING: Approved by City Council. The project manager, as listed in the contract proposal, has been made aware of the item additions within this change order and the anticipated cost.

Project Number H.014689.6

510-01-00200 Line Item 0900 = 510-01-00200 Pavement Patching (12" Minimum TH)

Funding Category 0001: Create item for 120.61 SQYD or 100%. JUSTIFICATION: Asphalt patching necessary to replace failing base. Payment will be based upon actual field measurement upon completion.

Time Adjustment: 2 day(s) Time added for completion of additional work.

The contractor has been requested to do the work within this change order. The additional time required to do this work, per the contractor, is two (2) days.

A review of the approved project schedule has been done by the project engineer and verified that this additional work will impact the contractor's project schedule by 2 days.

The Project Engineer, verified by his approval of this change order, has confirmed and documented either in the project files or within this change order, that the pricing of items are priced per specification section 109.04, and any extension of contract time meets the requirements of specifications section 108.07. It is mutually agreed by the parties represented to perform and accept the above revisions in accordance with the original contract and applicable specification, and that this change order represents final adjustments for any and all compensation and time due to the Contractor for changes to the project's work referred to herein.

% of Total Approved Cost:

Item No. Proj. / Line Item No.	- Item	Major Item	Item Price per	Change		Current	Revised	%
				Quantity	Amount	Quantity	Quantity	Change
510-01-00200	Pavement Patching (12"	No	\$190.00	120.610	\$22,915.90	0.000	120.610	New
H.014689.6 / 0900	Minimum TH)	2.45%	SQYD					
Additional Contract Days Requested 2		Change in Amount of Contract: \$22,915.90						
Requested By:	_ Date:	Recommended By:						
Anzalone, Brad		Da Da Da						
Resident Engineer								
Accepted By:								
CITY OF WEST MONROE	Date:					Date:		
Contractor		DOT	TD Chief Co	onst. Engine	er			
By:	-	App	proved:					
						Date:		
		Chie	ef Engineer					
State Project No. H.014689.6 Plan Change #001 Draft								
Original Contract Cost:	\$935,675.10							
Total Approved Change Orde	er to date: \$0.00							

0.000%